## 505888730 01/29/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5935431

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEAN-MARIE SAINT-REMY	11/28/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMCYSE SA	
Street Address:	GIGA B34, AVENUE DE L'HÔPITAL	
City:	LIÈGE	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	B-4000	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15761223

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7038164000

**Email:** mgaszner@nixonvan.com, anorris@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2752-0123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIKLOS GASZNER
SIGNATURE:	/MIKLOS GASZNER 61,314/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2020

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2752-0123\_Assignment\_JMSR#page1.tif source=2752-0123\_Assignment\_JMSR#page2.tif source=2752-0123\_Assignment\_JMSR#page3.tif

PATENT 505888730 REEL: 051735 FRAME: 0312

Docket No. 29248/208

### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

#### ASSIGNORS:

Full Name of Inventor:

Jean-Marie Saint-Remy

Residence:

rue du Lambais 79, B-1390 Grez-Doiceau, Belgium

Full Name of Inventor: Luc Vander Elst

Residence:

48 rue du village, B-6230 Obaix, Belgium

Full Name of Inventor;

Residence:

Vincent Carlier rue Bois des Fosses 15, B-1350 Enines, Belgium

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE:

IMCYSE SA

GIGA B34, Avenue de l'Hôpital

B-4000 Liege Belgium

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries and regions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

# IMPROVED METHODS AND COMPOUNDS FOR ELIMINATING IMMUNE RESPONSES TO THERAPEUTIC AGENTS

that was invented by ASSIGNORS, and which is the U.S. national stage of PCT International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2016/72690, filed on September 23, 2016, which claims priority to European Patent Application No. 15186845.2, filed on September 25, 2015, and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country or region, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination or post-issuance proceeding thereof.

673139.1

**PATENT** REEL: 051735 FRAME: 0313 ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS authorize ASSIGNEE to make applications for, and to receive, Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries or regions, in ASSIGNEE'S name, or in ASSIGNORS' names, at ASSIGNEE'S election.

ASSIGNORS covenant and agree to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any interference, derivation proceeding, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and to execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination or post-issuance proceeding thereof, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, in any of said countries or regions, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from the aforesaid application, to said IMCYSE SA, as its ASSIGNEE.

-2-

**REEL: 051735 FRAME: 0314** 

WITNESS our hands and scals on:	
Jean-Marie Saint-Remy	Date
Luc Vander Eist	Date
Vincent Carlier	Date

-3-

673139.1

PATENT REEL: 051735 FRAME: 0315

RECORDED: 01/29/2020